
Coltness Car Club The McRae Rally Challenge
Awards

 16th / 17th May 2015

Overall
2 Alister McRae / Craig Ritchie Proton Satria 4 32:24 1

Class 2
21 Ian Forgan / Kathryn Forgan   Ford Ka 2 34:38 1 11

Class 3
31 John Paterson / Craig Wallace   Ford Escort II 3 33:38 1 4

Class 4
1 Aaron Newby / Paula Swinscoe Subaru Impreza 4 32:36 2 2

Class 5
20 John Marshall / Scott Crawford   Ford Escort 5 35:36 1 19

Flat out Award
27 Scott MacBeth / Callum Atkinson   Vauxhall Nova 2 35:27 17 3

Class 1 - Juniors
J2 Finlay Retson / Andrew Falconer   Citroen C1 1 34:18 1

Results by Raymond Mann at 17:50 on 17th May 2015



Coltness Car Club The McRae Rally Challenge- Results Final at 17:50 on 17th May 2015
In overall order

 16th/17th May 2015

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Othr Total O/A Cl

2 Alister McRae / Craig Ritchie Proton Satria 4* 3:30 3:22 3:26 3:42 2:34 3:40 3:30 3:09 3:06 2:25 32:24 1 1

1 Aaron Newby / Paula Swinscoe Subaru Impreza 4 3:31 3:23 3:28 3:49 2:34 3:39 3:33 3:06 3:05 2:28 32:36 2 2

22 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd  Hyundai Accent WRC 4 3:35 3:23 3:30 4:06 2:35 3:44 3:37 3:10 3:07 2:32 33:19 3 3

31 John Paterson / Craig Wallace   Ford Escort II 3 3:37 3:31 3:34 3:48 2:35 3:52 3:45 3:17 3:11 2:28 33:38 4 1

18 Quintin Milne / Stephen O'Hanlon   Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 4 3:44 3:31 3:36 3:57 2:41 3:48 3:36 3:14 3:07 2:33 33:47 5 4

7 John MacCrone / Alasdair MacCrone   Ford Fiesta R5 4 3:32 3:25 3:54 4:06 2:37 3:46 3:37 3:15 3:17 2:27 33:56 6 5

10 Tom Morris / Ashleigh Morris   MG Metro 4 3:43 3:33 3:35 4:12 2:36 3:49 3:44 3:11 3:07 2:35 34:05 7 6

25 Ian Paterson / Helen Brown   Subaru Impreza N10 4 3:41 3:36 3:37 3:57 2:41 3:49 3:45 3:26 3:10 2:37 34:19 8 7

6 Gordon Shedden / Stuart Loudon   Ford Escort Mk 11 3 3:45 3:37 3:40 3:57 2:44 3:53 3:46 3:16 3:11 2:36 34:25 9 2

32 Alan Kirkaldy / Garry Muir   Ford Escort 3 3:47 3:41 3:40 3:49 2:38 3:56 3:50 3:20 3:12 2:34 34:27 10 3

21 Ian Forgan / Kathryn Forgan   Ford Ka 2 3:50 3:42 3:42 3:47 2:43 3:55 3:50 3:18 3:12 2:39 34:38 11 1

8 Alistair Inglis / Greg Inglis Lotus Exige 2 3:55 3:42 3:39 3:56 2:47 4:00 3:51 3:18 3:09 2:31 34:48 12 2

24 Stuart Paterson / Allan W Paterson Subaru Impreza 4 3:45 3:38 3:45 3:57 2:44 3:57 3:49 3:18 3:10 2:48 34:51 13 8

17 John Crawford / Richard Wardle   Ford Escort II 3 3:49 3:39 3:44 4:03 2:44 4:06 3:54 3:19 3:15 2:38 35:11 14 4

33 Martin Wilkinson / Alan Causey   Ford Escort 3 3:45 3:38 3:42 4:11 2:46 4:01 3:57 3:23 3:17 2:38 35:18 15 5

40 James Gibb / Billy Gower Subaru Impreza 4 3:46 3:42 3:52 4:13 2:45 3:59 3:53 3:22 3:13 2:42 35:27 16 9

27 Scott MacBeth / Callum Atkinson   Vauxhall Nova 2 3:49 3:40 3:45 3:54 3:04 4:00 3:51 3:23 3:15 2:46 35:27 17 3

28 Garry Pearson / Claire Mole   Peugeot 205 2 3:50 3:41 3:51 4:05 2:52 4:00 3:52 3:23 3:14 2:45 35:33 18 4

20 John Marshall / Scott Crawford   Ford Escort 5 3:50 3:44 3:45 4:14 2:47 4:00 3:55 3:23 3:18 2:40 35:36 19 1

19 Chris Collie / Mark Fisher   Subaru Impreza 4 3:47 3:46 3:52 4:07 2:53 3:57 3:52 3:26 3:17 2:40 35:37 20 10

12 Steve Bannister / Louise Rae   Ford Escort II 5 3:48 3:41 3:50 4:09 2:51 4:09 3:53 3:29 3:19 2:41 35:50 21 2

5 Stig Blomqvist / Pauline Gullick   Vauxhall Firenza V8 3 3:54 3:47 3:50 4:01 2:48 4:06 3:59 3:31 3:20 2:38 35:54 22 6

14 William Bonniwell / Peter Martin   Subaru Impreza 4 3:55 3:40 3:44 4:10 2:52 4:08 3:53 3:30 3:18 3:00 36:10 23 11

26 James Sparrow / Gary Hirst   Subaru Impreza 4 3:57 3:46 4:01 4:17 2:50 4:07 3:59 3:25 3:13 2:44 36:19 24 12

39 Gordon Winning / Tom Blackwood Ford Escort 3 3:49 3:44 3:48 4:07 2:51 4:30 3:59 3:31 3:18 2:44 36:21 25 7

36 Murray Coulthard / John Frew   Citroen C2R2 Max 2 3:54 3:49 3:59 4:05 3:04 4:04 4:02 3:24 3:20 3:04 36:45 26 5

30 Robert Marshall / Ken Bills   Ford Escort 5 3:58 3:52 4:03 4:08 2:49 4:17 4:06 3:38 3:27 2:45 37:03 27 3

35 Robert Adamson / Jane Nicol   Ford Escort II 5 3:59 3:50 3:53 4:30 2:56 4:15 4:09 3:31 3:21 2:49 37:13 28 4

16 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam   Ford Escort 3 3:33 3:28 3:34 3:57 2:42 3:47 3:40 3:26 3:11 6:00 37:18 29 8

11 Andrew Gallacher / Stacey Callaghan   Ford Fiesta 4 3:44 3:35 3:41 4:02 2:53 6:00 3:53 3:30 3:16 2:46 37:20 30 13

38 David Steel / Mark Runciman Ford Escort 3 4:07 3:51 4:00 4:19 2:54 4:12 4:07 3:41 3:32 3:04 37:47 31 9

29 Barry McKenna / David Hunter Ford Escort II 3 3:53 3:39 6:00 4:11 2:43 4:05 3:55 3:25 3:17 2:42 37:50 32 10

3 David Bogie / Scott Erskine   Ford Fiesta R5+ 4 3:33 3:23 3:27 3:44 2:33 3:39 3:32 3:15 2:31 puncture F/F

4 Steve Perez / Seb Perez Ford Focus 4 3:44 3:35 3:37 4:33 2:35 3:47 3:39 3:29 3:41 F/F

9 Gary Douglas / Martyn Douglas Subaru Impreza 4 4:00 Engine F/F

15 Ross Marshall / Dave Robson   Ford Escort 3 3:40 3:33 Chicane F/F

23 Ross Hunter / Gary White   Peugeot 205 Gti 2 3:46 3:41 3:56 2:47 4:00 3:53 6:15 3:15 2:43 F/F

34 Aiden Moffat / Peter Outram Ford Escort II 3 4:12 3:52 3:06 4:16 3:43 3:24 2:27 Engine F/F

37 Gary Gee / Ian Grindrod   Talbot Sunbeam 5 4:06 4:04 4:05 4:35 2:59 4:27 4:20 4:03 Oil F/F

Juniors

J2 Finlay Retson / Andrew Falconer   Citroen C1 1 4:12 4:01 4:04 4:17 3:07 4:11 3:43 3:40 3:03 34:18 1

J5 Craig MacIvor / Allan Smith   Nissan Micra 1 4:23 4:11 4:09 4:27 3:09 4:21 3:51 3:45 3:11 35:27 2

J4 Harry Chalmers / Lisa Watson   Nissan Micra 1 4:24 4:12 4:09 4:26 3:10 4:19 4:01 3:52 3:07 35:40 3

Results by Raymond Mann / Bob Reid at 17:50 on 17th May 2015
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Coltness Car Club The McRae Rally Challenge- Results Final at 17:50 on 17th May 2015
In overall order

 16th/17th May 2015

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Othr Total O/A Cl

J11 Tom Llewellin / Paul Wakley   Nissan Micra 1 4:29 4:22 4:24 4:39 3:18 4:31 3:59 3:52 3:14 36:48 4

J3 Brodie Balfour / Ian Nicoll   Toyota Aygo 1 4:29 4:19 4:26 4:45 3:18 4:36 4:00 4:09 3:17 37:19 5

J7 Cameron Russell / Ian McRae   Nissan Micra 1 5:03 4:48 4:45 4:52 3:32 4:56 4:18 4:08 3:24 39:46 6

J10 Elvin Smith / Ian Shiells   Nissan Micra 1 5:28 4:50 5:10 4:56 3:32 5:00 4:21 4:10 3:33 41:00 7

J1 Peter Bennett / Arthur Kierans   Citroen C1 1 4:01 4:01 4:18 4:36 3:01 4:12 stuck F/F

J6 Dale Kelly / Richard Stewart   Nissan Micra 1 4:57 4:39 4:38 4:54 3:29 4:19 4:11 3:23 rolled F/F

J8 Myles Reid / Ian Rae   Peugeot 107 1 4:21 4:15 4:16 Elecs F/F

J9 Ewen Tindall / Paul Hudson   Citroen C1 1 4:25 4:15 4:15 3:16 4:27 4:08 3:58 3:12 rolled F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Bob Reid at 17:50 on 17th May 2015
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Coltness Car Club The McRae Rally Challenge- Results Final at 17:50 on 17th May 2015
In class order

 16th/17th May 2015

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Othr Total O/A Cl

21 Ian Forgan / Kathryn Forgan   Ford Ka 2 3:50 3:42 3:42 3:47 2:43 3:55 3:50 3:18 3:12 2:39 34:38 11 1

8 Alistair Inglis / Greg Inglis Lotus Exige 2 3:55 3:42 3:39 3:56 2:47 4:00 3:51 3:18 3:09 2:31 34:48 12 2

27 Scott MacBeth / Callum Atkinson   Vauxhall Nova 2 3:49 3:40 3:45 3:54 3:04 4:00 3:51 3:23 3:15 2:46 35:27 17 3

28 Garry Pearson / Claire Mole   Peugeot 205 2 3:50 3:41 3:51 4:05 2:52 4:00 3:52 3:23 3:14 2:45 35:33 18 4

36 Murray Coulthard / John Frew   Citroen C2R2 Max 2 3:54 3:49 3:59 4:05 3:04 4:04 4:02 3:24 3:20 3:04 36:45 26 5

23 Ross Hunter / Gary White   Peugeot 205 Gti 2 3:46 3:41 3:56 2:47 4:00 3:53 6:15 3:15 2:43 F/F

31 John Paterson / Craig Wallace   Ford Escort II 3 3:37 3:31 3:34 3:48 2:35 3:52 3:45 3:17 3:11 2:28 33:38 4 1

6 Gordon Shedden / Stuart Loudon   Ford Escort Mk 11 3 3:45 3:37 3:40 3:57 2:44 3:53 3:46 3:16 3:11 2:36 34:25 9 2

32 Alan Kirkaldy / Garry Muir   Ford Escort 3 3:47 3:41 3:40 3:49 2:38 3:56 3:50 3:20 3:12 2:34 34:27 10 3

17 John Crawford / Richard Wardle   Ford Escort II 3 3:49 3:39 3:44 4:03 2:44 4:06 3:54 3:19 3:15 2:38 35:11 14 4

33 Martin Wilkinson / Alan Causey   Ford Escort 3 3:45 3:38 3:42 4:11 2:46 4:01 3:57 3:23 3:17 2:38 35:18 15 5

5 Stig Blomqvist / Pauline Gullick   Vauxhall Firenza V8 3 3:54 3:47 3:50 4:01 2:48 4:06 3:59 3:31 3:20 2:38 35:54 22 6

39 Gordon Winning / Tom Blackwood Ford Escort 3 3:49 3:44 3:48 4:07 2:51 4:30 3:59 3:31 3:18 2:44 36:21 25 7

16 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam   Ford Escort 3 3:33 3:28 3:34 3:57 2:42 3:47 3:40 3:26 3:11 6:00 37:18 29 8

38 David Steel / Mark Runciman Ford Escort 3 4:07 3:51 4:00 4:19 2:54 4:12 4:07 3:41 3:32 3:04 37:47 31 9

29 Barry McKenna / David Hunter Ford Escort II 3 3:53 3:39 6:00 4:11 2:43 4:05 3:55 3:25 3:17 2:42 37:50 32 10

15 Ross Marshall / Dave Robson   Ford Escort 3 3:40 3:33 Chicane F/F

34 Aiden Moffat / Peter Outram Ford Escort II 3 4:12 3:52 3:06 4:16 3:43 3:24 2:27 Engine F/F

2 Alister McRae / Craig Ritchie Proton Satria 4 3:30 3:22 3:26 3:42 2:34 3:40 3:30 3:09 3:06 2:25 32:24 1 1

1 Aaron Newby / Paula Swinscoe Subaru Impreza 4 3:31 3:23 3:28 3:49 2:34 3:39 3:33 3:06 3:05 2:28 32:36 2 2

22 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd  Hyundai Accent WRC 4 3:35 3:23 3:30 4:06 2:35 3:44 3:37 3:10 3:07 2:32 33:19 3 3

18 Quintin Milne / Stephen O'Hanlon   Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 4 3:44 3:31 3:36 3:57 2:41 3:48 3:36 3:14 3:07 2:33 33:47 5 4

7 John MacCrone / Alasdair MacCrone   Ford Fiesta R5 4 3:32 3:25 3:54 4:06 2:37 3:46 3:37 3:15 3:17 2:27 33:56 6 5

10 Tom Morris / Ashleigh Morris   MG Metro 4 3:43 3:33 3:35 4:12 2:36 3:49 3:44 3:11 3:07 2:35 34:05 7 6

25 Ian Paterson / Helen Brown   Subaru Impreza N10 4 3:41 3:36 3:37 3:57 2:41 3:49 3:45 3:26 3:10 2:37 34:19 8 7

24 Stuart Paterson / Allan W Paterson Subaru Impreza 4 3:45 3:38 3:45 3:57 2:44 3:57 3:49 3:18 3:10 2:48 34:51 13 8

40 James Gibb / Billy Gower Subaru Impreza 4 3:46 3:42 3:52 4:13 2:45 3:59 3:53 3:22 3:13 2:42 35:27 16 9

19 Chris Collie / Mark Fisher   Subaru Impreza 4 3:47 3:46 3:52 4:07 2:53 3:57 3:52 3:26 3:17 2:40 35:37 20 10

14 William Bonniwell / Peter Martin   Subaru Impreza 4 3:55 3:40 3:44 4:10 2:52 4:08 3:53 3:30 3:18 3:00 36:10 23 11

26 James Sparrow / Gary Hirst   Subaru Impreza 4 3:57 3:46 4:01 4:17 2:50 4:07 3:59 3:25 3:13 2:44 36:19 24 12

11 Andrew Gallacher / Stacey Callaghan   Ford Fiesta 4 3:44 3:35 3:41 4:02 2:53 6:00 3:53 3:30 3:16 2:46 37:20 30 13

3 David Bogie / Scott Erskine   Ford Fiesta R5+ 4 3:33 3:23 3:27 3:44 2:33 3:39 3:32 3:15 2:31 puncture F/F

4 Steve Perez / Seb Perez Ford Focus 4 3:44 3:35 3:37 4:33 2:35 3:47 3:39 3:29 3:41 F/F

9 Gary Douglas / Martyn Douglas Subaru Impreza 4 4:00 Engine F/F

20 John Marshall / Scott Crawford   Ford Escort 5 3:50 3:44 3:45 4:14 2:47 4:00 3:55 3:23 3:18 2:40 35:36 19 1

12 Steve Bannister / Louise Rae   Ford Escort II 5 3:48 3:41 3:50 4:09 2:51 4:09 3:53 3:29 3:19 2:41 35:50 21 2

30 Robert Marshall / Ken Bills   Ford Escort 5 3:58 3:52 4:03 4:08 2:49 4:17 4:06 3:38 3:27 2:45 37:03 27 3

35 Robert Adamson / Jane Nicol   Ford Escort II 5 3:59 3:50 3:53 4:30 2:56 4:15 4:09 3:31 3:21 2:49 37:13 28 4

37 Gary Gee / Ian Grindrod   Talbot Sunbeam 5 4:06 4:04 4:05 4:35 2:59 4:27 4:20 4:03 Oil F/F

Juniors

J2 Finlay Retson / Andrew Falconer   Citroen C1 1 4:12 4:01 4:04 4:17 3:07 4:11 3:43 3:40 3:03 34:18 1

J5 Craig MacIvor / Allan Smith   Nissan Micra 1 4:23 4:11 4:09 4:27 3:09 4:21 3:51 3:45 3:11 35:27 2

J4 Harry Chalmers / Lisa Watson   Nissan Micra 1 4:24 4:12 4:09 4:26 3:10 4:19 4:01 3:52 3:07 35:40 3

Results by Raymond Mann / Bob Reid at 17:50 on 17th May 2015
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Coltness Car Club The McRae Rally Challenge- Results Final at 17:50 on 17th May 2015
In class order

 16th/17th May 2015

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 Othr Total O/A Cl

J11 Tom Llewellin / Paul Wakley   Nissan Micra 1 4:29 4:22 4:24 4:39 3:18 4:31 3:59 3:52 3:14 36:48 4

J3 Brodie Balfour / Ian Nicoll   Toyota Aygo 1 4:29 4:19 4:26 4:45 3:18 4:36 4:00 4:09 3:17 37:19 5

J7 Cameron Russell / Ian McRae   Nissan Micra 1 5:03 4:48 4:45 4:52 3:32 4:56 4:18 4:08 3:24 39:46 6

J10 Elvin Smith / Ian Shiells   Nissan Micra 1 5:28 4:50 5:10 4:56 3:32 5:00 4:21 4:10 3:33 41:00 7

J1 Peter Bennett / Arthur Kierans   Citroen C1 1 4:01 4:01 4:18 4:36 3:01 4:12 stuck F/F

J6 Dale Kelly / Richard Stewart   Nissan Micra 1 4:57 4:39 4:38 4:54 3:29 4:19 4:11 3:23 rolled F/F

J8 Myles Reid / Ian Rae   Peugeot 107 1 4:21 4:15 4:16 Elecs F/F

J9 Ewen Tindall / Paul Hudson   Citroen C1 1 4:25 4:15 4:15 3:16 4:27 4:08 3:58 3:12 rolled F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Bob Reid at 17:50 on 17th May 2015
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Coltness Car Club The McRae Rally Challenge
 Fastest on Stage

 16th / 17th May 2015

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8 No SS9 No SS10

1 2 3:30 2 3:22 2 3:26 2 3:42 3 2:33 3 3:39 2 3:30 1 3:06 1 3:05 2 2:25
2 1 3:31 1 3:23 3 3:27 3 3:44 1 2:34 1 3:39 3 3:32 2 3:09 2 3:06 34 2:27
3 7 3:32 3 3:23 1 3:28 21 3:47 2 2:34 2 3:40 1 3:33 22 3:10 22 3:07 7 2:27
4 3 3:33 22 3:23 22 3:30 31 3:48 22 2:35 22 3:44 18 3:36 10 3:11 10 3:07 1 2:28
5 16 3:33 7 3:25 16 3:34 1 3:49 31 2:35 7 3:46 7 3:37 18 3:14 18 3:07 31 2:28
6 22 3:35 16 3:28 31 3:34 32 3:49 4 2:35 4 3:47 22 3:37 7 3:15 8 3:09 8 2:31
7 31 3:37 18 3:31 10 3:35 27 3:54 10 2:36 16 3:47 4 3:39 6 3:16 24 3:10 3 2:31
8 15 3:40 31 3:31 18 3:36 8 3:56 7 2:37 18 3:48 16 3:40 31 3:17 25 3:10 22 2:32
9 25 3:41 15 3:33 25 3:37 16 3:57 32 2:38 10 3:49 10 3:44 24 3:18 6 3:11 18 2:33

10 10 3:43 10 3:33 4 3:37 18 3:57 18 2:41 25 3:49 25 3:45 21 3:18 31 3:11 32 2:34
11 18 3:44 4 3:35 8 3:39 24 3:57 25 2:41 31 3:52 31 3:45 8 3:18 16 3:11 10 2:35
12 4 3:44 11 3:35 32 3:40 25 3:57 16 2:42 6 3:53 6 3:46 17 3:19 21 3:12 6 2:36
13 11 3:44 25 3:36 6 3:40 6 3:57 21 2:43 21 3:55 24 3:49 32 3:20 32 3:12 25 2:37
14 6 3:45 6 3:37 11 3:41 5 4:01 29 2:43 32 3:56 32 3:50 40 3:22 40 3:13 5 2:38
15 33 3:45 24 3:38 33 3:42 11 4:02 24 2:44 19 3:57 21 3:50 20 3:23 26 3:13 17 2:38
16 24 3:45 33 3:38 21 3:42 17 4:03 6 2:44 24 3:57 27 3:51 33 3:23 28 3:14 33 2:38
17 23 3:46 17 3:39 17 3:44 28 4:05 17 2:44 40 3:59 8 3:51 27 3:23 3 3:15 21 2:39
18 40 3:46 29 3:39 14 3:44 36 4:05 40 2:45 8 4:00 19 3:52 28 3:23 17 3:15 19 2:40
19 19 3:47 27 3:40 24 3:45 7 4:06 33 2:46 28 4:00 28 3:52 36 3:24 27 3:15 20 2:40
20 32 3:47 14 3:40 27 3:45 22 4:06 23 2:47 27 4:00 40 3:53 29 3:25 23 3:15 12 2:41
21 12 3:48 23 3:41 20 3:45 19 4:07 8 2:47 23 4:00 23 3:53 26 3:25 11 3:16 40 2:42
22 17 3:49 32 3:41 39 3:48 39 4:07 20 2:47 20 4:00 14 3:53 16 3:26 33 3:17 29 2:42
23 27 3:49 12 3:41 12 3:50 30 4:08 5 2:48 33 4:01 12 3:53 25 3:26 19 3:17 23 2:43
24 39 3:49 28 3:41 5 3:50 12 4:09 30 2:49 36 4:04 11 3:53 19 3:26 7 3:17 26 2:44
25 20 3:50 21 3:42 28 3:51 14 4:10 26 2:50 29 4:05 17 3:54 12 3:29 29 3:17 39 2:44
26 21 3:50 8 3:42 19 3:52 33 4:11 39 2:51 17 4:06 20 3:55 4 3:29 20 3:18 28 2:45
27 28 3:50 40 3:42 40 3:52 29 4:11 12 2:51 5 4:06 29 3:55 14 3:30 39 3:18 30 2:45
28 29 3:53 39 3:44 35 3:53 10 4:12 28 2:52 26 4:07 33 3:57 11 3:30 14 3:18 27 2:46
29 5 3:54 20 3:44 7 3:54 40 4:13 14 2:52 14 4:08 5 3:59 5 3:31 12 3:19 11 2:46
30 36 3:54 19 3:46 23 3:56 20 4:14 11 2:53 12 4:09 26 3:59 39 3:31 36 3:20 24 2:48
31 14 3:55 26 3:46 36 3:59 26 4:17 19 2:53 38 4:12 39 3:59 35 3:31 5 3:20 35 2:49
32 8 3:55 5 3:47 9 4:00 38 4:19 38 2:54 35 4:15 36 4:02 30 3:38 35 3:21 14 3:00
33 26 3:57 36 3:49 38 4:00 35 4:30 35 2:56 34 4:16 30 4:06 38 3:41 34 3:24 36 3:04
34 30 3:58 35 3:50 26 4:01 4 4:33 37 2:59 30 4:17 38 4:07 34 3:43 30 3:27 38 3:04
35 35 3:59 38 3:51 30 4:03 37 4:35 27 3:04 37 4:27 35 4:09 37 4:03 38 3:32 16 6:00
36 37 4:06 30 3:52 37 4:05 36 3:04 39 4:30 37 4:20 23 6:15 4 3:41
37 38 4:07 34 3:52 29 6:00 34 3:06 11 6:00
38 34 4:12 37 4:04

JUNIORS
1 J1 4:01 J1 4:01 J2 4:04 J2 4:17 J1 3:01 J2 4:11 J2 3:43 J2 3:40 J2 3:03
2 J2 4:12 J2 4:01 J5 4:09 J4 4:26 J2 3:07 J1 4:12 J5 3:51 J5 3:45 J4 3:07
3 J8 4:21 J5 4:11 J4 4:09 J5 4:27 J5 3:09 J4 4:19 J11 3:59 J4 3:52 J5 3:11
4 J5 4:23 J4 4:12 J9 4:15 J1 4:36 J4 3:10 J5 4:21 J3 4:00 J11 3:52 J9 3:12
5 J4 4:24 J8 4:15 J8 4:16 J11 4:39 J9 3:16 J9 4:27 J4 4:01 J9 3:58 J11 3:14
6 J9 4:25 J9 4:15 J1 4:18 J3 4:45 J11 3:18 J11 4:31 J9 4:08 J7 4:08 J3 3:17
7 J11 4:29 J3 4:19 J11 4:24 J7 4:52 J3 3:18 J3 4:36 J7 4:18 J3 4:09 J6 3:23
8 J3 4:29 J11 4:22 J3 4:26 J6 4:54 J6 3:29 J7 4:56 J6 4:19 J10 4:10 J7 3:24
9 J6 4:57 J6 4:39 J6 4:38 J10 4:56 J7 3:32 J10 5:00 J10 4:21 J6 4:11 J10 3:33

10 J7 5:03 J7 4:48 J7 4:45 J10 3:32
11 J10 5:28 J10 4:50 J10 5:10




